12-20-2002

A



102322890

10/168826 DT17 Rec'd PCT/PTO JUN 19 2002 Marled 6-19-200

RF:43 6/18/02 129.876USN

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV072888055US

FORM PTO 1595	Date of Mailing: -18 June 200			
PATE	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEFIRTMENT OF COMMERCE PRICED AND Tradeback Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
 Lennart Gustavsson Vidar Snekkenes 	and dudiess of receiving party:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? yes x no	Name: <u>Kvaerner</u> Pulping AB			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address:			
X Assignment	Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, SWEDEN			
Execution Date: June 18, 2002	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No			
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s				
If this document is being filed together of the application is: <u>June 18, 2002</u>	r with a new application, the execution date			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom	ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1			
Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 189 Curtis Drive Longview, WA 98632-5374				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
07/02/2002 SMAJARRO 00000135 10168826	X Enclosed			
02 FC:581 40.00 OP	X Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 400000t)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
). Statement and signature.	the foregoing information is true and correct			
TO THE DEST OF MA KHOMTEGGE SHY DETTET!				

HD 581.40

10/168826 DT17 Parid PUT/PUD IUN 19 2002

and any attached copy is a true	copy of the original docume	ent.
Rolf Fasta	1602-9/101	18 June 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet,	attachments and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV072888055US Date of Mailing: 19 June 2002

RF:sj 6/18/02 128.876USN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lennart Gustavsson (Assignor 1), of Renvallsvagen 38, S-653 50 Karlstad, Sweden; and Vidar Snekkenes (Assignor 2), of Herrhagsgatan 62, S-652 19 Karlstad, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE COOKING TEMPERATURE IN A CONTINUOUS VAPOUR PHASE DIGESTER for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Kvaerner Pulping AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lennart Gustavsson and Vidar Snekkenes hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvaerner Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

RF: aj 6/18/02 128.876USN

us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Kvaerner Pulping AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Kvaerner Pulping AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at <u>Karlstad</u> (Ci	ty), Country of SWEDEN,			
this 18 day of June	, 2002.			
	Lund Cohm			
Lennart Gustavsson				
Witness Whitness	Jugued Angushmu Witness			
Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman	Name: Ingrid Augustsson			
Address: Finns väg 12 S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN	Address: Aplungstorp Nygård S-686 95 V Ämtervik, SWEDEN			

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

RF:3j 6/18/02 128.876USN

Executed at Karlstad	(City),	Country	$\circ f$	SWEDEN,
----------------------	---------	---------	-----------	---------

this 18 day of __June

2002.

Vidar Snekkenes

MILM WILLIAM KINMAN

Name: Ingrid Augustsson

Address: Finns väg 12

Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman

Address: Aplungstorp Nygård

S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN

S-686 95 V Ämtervik, SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3